## JHW Ranch Goldens Puppy Reservation List Agreement

Advance deposits of \$200 are accepted in order to provide individuals the opportunity to be placed on a Reservation List for future litters.

Whenever a litter is born, individuals on the Reservation List are given the first chance to either pick a puppy or pass and wait for a future litter.

Pick order will be in the order that deposits were received.

Individuals on the Reservation List are allowed to "pass" on a puppy that meets their color, gender, and dam/sire pairing criteria a maximum of three times. After that, the deposit will be lost as well as the locked in price and place on the list. To regain placement on the list, another deposit would have to be made.

If the litter should not offer the dam/sire pairing, gender, or color of puppy desired, you will remain on the Reservation List in the order your deposit was received relative to others on the list and be able to select a puppy from a future litter.

In the event that JHW Ranch Goldens does not produce a puppy that meets your criteria of dam/sire pairing, color, and gender within one calendar year of when the deposit was made, a full refund of the deposit will be offered. Buyer may then choose to accept the refund or remain on the list until their desired puppy is born.

JHW Ranch Goldens reserves the right to select the first choice of a puppy from any litter to hold back for the furthering of our breeding program.

After puppies are born, when Buyer selects their puppy, the Full Puppy Deposit balance of \$300 (for a total of \$500) is due in order to hold your pick.

The Full Deposit (\$500) will be applied towards the total purchase price of the puppy, and the balance of the final cost of the puppy will be due at the time of pickup/delivery.

All Deposits are NON-REFUNDABLE and will not be returned if you change your mind.

Any fees associated with your deposit transaction will be added to the cost of your puppy.

After puppy selection, should something happen to the reserved puppy, another puppy from the current litter (if available) or a future litter will be offered, and the deposit will transfer to that puppy, or if requested, a refund will be given.

## **SELLER:**

Happy and Joetta Wallace

Mailing address: 5920 FM 68 Wolfe City, Tx 75496

Phone: 903-227-1016 (cell)

BUYER:
Name:
Address:
City, State:
Phone:
Email:
I wish to have : Limited Registration (no breeding rights)
Full Registration (breeding rights)
Please read the following statements and initial on the line to verify that you have read and understand.
I have read this agreement and understand its terms and conditions.
$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ I have read the Puppy Deposit, Sales Agreement, and Health Guarantee and understand its terms and conditions.
I understand that the balance will be due in cash or a method of payment agreeable to both Buyer and Seller when the puppy is picked up or delivered.
I understand I am allowed to "pass" on a puppy that meets my dam/sire pairing, color, and gender preference a maximum of three times or my deposit will be lost.
$\underline{\underline{\hspace{1cm}}}$ I understand if the litter should not offer the dam/sire pairing, color, or gender of puppy desired, I will remain on the Reservation List in the order my deposit was received relative to others on the list.
I understand that if JHW Ranch Goldens does not produce a puppy that meets my preference of dam/sire pairing, color, or gender within one calendar year of when the deposit was made, I will have the choice of a full refund or to remain on the Reservation List.
I understand that any fees associated with my deposit transaction will be added to the cost of my puppy.
Signature Date
Breeder Use Only
Date Advance Deposit received (\$200)
Method of Payment: PayPal Venmo Apple Pay
Date Remainder of Full Deposit received (\$300)
Method of Payment: PayPal Venmo Apple Pay